CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
100 NW 1% AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
BID 2015-32- AGREEMENT FOR LIME SLUDGE REMOVAL AND
DISPOSAL

DEV-LAND DEMOLITION & SITE, INC.



VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL

March 20, 2017

Carl Deveaux

Dev-land Demolition & Site, Inc.
11240 Brandywine Lake Way
Boynton Beach, FL. 33473

Subj: BID #2015-32, 1*' - One Year Renewal — Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal

Mr. Deveaux,
The above referenced Bid expires on April 14, 2017.

This is in reference to BID #2015-32. Per General Conditions, Instructions and Information, item 19
— “Renewal” of this Bid Package, “The successful bidder shall be awarded a contract for two (2)
years with the option to renew for two (2) additional one (1) year periods”, renewable by City
Commission.

The City of Deiray Beach, based on the Bureau of Labor Statistics Data, can accept an increase
from $5.97 per cubic yard to $6.07 per cubic yard for sludge removal and disposal for the first one-
year extension subject to vendor acceptance, satisfactory performance and detemination that
renewal will be in the best interest of the City. Please sign the letter below verifying that you are
consenting to participate in such one year extension Agreement.

Please provide your concurrence to this renewal request in the section below. Submit your
response to my attention by 03/22/2017. If you have any questions, please contact me at
hidaigoj@mydeiraybeach.com.

Sincerely,

>

Joseé Hidalgo, Purchasing Agent

Cc:  John M. Bullard, Water Treatment Plant Manager
Purchasing file

We agree to the one-year renewal of the above referenced agreement under the same terms and

conditions
Agree to the renewal

O Do not agree to the renewal (Comments:

- y
- e
- - s

-
/

7 // iy e /( . |
C o e - D7 Doy P
Sigr?tdre : - / Title date

S




CITY OF DELRAY BEACH
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
Bid 2015-032 - AGREEMENT FOR LIME SLUDGE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Bid 2015-032 — Lime Sludge Removal and Disposal
dated April 15, 2015 by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal corporation of Et;ﬁtate of

FAona (City), and Dev-land Demolition & Site, Inc. (Contractor), is entered into this day of
M , 2017.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on April 15, 2015, City entered into an agreement with Dev-land Demolition &
Site, Inc. in response to Bid 2015-032 (“Agreement”). The term of the Agreement is two (2) years,
with the option to renew for two (2) consecutive terms of one (1) year; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to exercise the First option to renew the Agreement for one
year; and

WHEREAS, the City determines that it is in the best interest of the City to approve this
Amendment No 1 to renew this Agreement to April 14, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.

2. This Amendment No. 1 renews the Agreement, under the same terms and conditions, for the
period of April 15, 2017 through April 14, 2018.

3. Based on the Bureau of Labor Statistics Data, the City of Delray Beach can accept an
increase from $5.97 per cubic yard to $6.07 per cubic yard for sludge removal and disposal
up until April 14, 2018; all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 represent
the entire understanding between the parties on the issues contained herein, either written or
oral, and may only be amended by written instrument signed by both parties.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor executed this Agreement as of the
day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF DELRAY BEACH

ot /

UL By:

Interim City Clg J Wkstein, Mayor

Ly

R. Max{.ohman, City Attorney

CONTRACTOR

By: — 2 71\)_} o 2 254
Print Name: - ; T & :w/* {_;;//.- 72y X
Title: L2277

(SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

N
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this B,__ day of HDy \ )
2017, by (i | DENEGAN ,as _{L AL LY (name of officer or agent, title of
officer or agent), of Novignd bemnoltie  (name of corporation acknowledging), a
i (state or place of incorporation) gorporation, on behalf of the corporation.
He/She is personally known to me or has produced 1L DS lens< (type of
identification) as identification

e

/)

Netary Public — State of Florida




